502007691 07/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETH Zuerich (German: Eidgenoessische Hochschule Zuerich)	06/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hocoma AG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 4b
City:	Volketswil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933 **Phone**: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center, 420 Ft. Duquesne Blv

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115-114192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028683 FRAME: 0072

TOP \$40.00 13320694

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ETH Zürich (German: Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hocoma AG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 6, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/320,694 Additional numbers at	Street Address: Industriestrasse 4b City: Volketswil State: Country: Switzerland Zip: 8604 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2015	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650	
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name William H. Logsdon	
9. Signature: Signature William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing	July 31, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.

Assignment of Patent Application, including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

ETH Zürich Rämistrasse 101 / ETH transfer 8092 Zürich Schweiz

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

and

Hocoma AG Industriestrasse 4b 8604 Volketswil Schweiz

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the sole owner of the patent application no. 13/320.694 in the U.S.A. with the filing date of February 11, 2010.

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

Date: 6.6.	2012 Place: Zwich
Signature(s)	2. fregusos 7
ASSIGNOR(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature(s)	ETH Zurich, Roland Siegwart, VP for Research and Corporate Relation
ASSIGNEE(s):	Gy hell
-	Hocoma AG

No legalization required.

PATENT P161042
REEL: 028683 FRAME: 0074